

Posted: September 7, 2010

Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board of Appeal & Review will meet at its headquarters located at 1 Regan Court, Varley Building #46, Cranston, RI on Tuesday, September 14, 2010 at 1:00 P.M. At that time, all persons interested will be heard for, or against, the granting of the following applications for relief from strict compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #100198: Director of Facilities Skip Learned, for the property located at 261 Middle Highway, Barrington (Barrington Middle School), requesting relief from the provisions of sections 8.3.3.1 and 8.3.3.2.

APPEAL #100030: Mr. Anthony E. Perrotti, for the property located at 41 Illinois Avenue, Warwick, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #100196: Ms. Gloria Manzotti, for the property located at 1277 Post Road, Warwick, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #100194: Mr. Vincent Sandonato, for the property located at 412 Bellevue Avenue, Newport (Building #1), requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #100195: Mr. Vincent Sandonato, for the property located at 412 Bellevue Avenue, Newport (Building #2), requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #100153: Westwood Associates LLC, for the property located on Westwood Manor Drive, Providence (Building A), requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #100154: Westwood Associates LLC, for the property located on Westwood Manor Drive, Johnston (Building B), requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #100155: Westwood Associates LLC, for the property located on Westwood Manor Drive, Johnston (Building C), requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #100156: Westwood Associates LLC, for the property located on Westwood Manor Drive, Johnston (Building D), requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #100157: Westwood Associates LLC, for the property located on Westwood Manor Drive, Johnston (Building E), requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #100158: Westwood Associates LLC, for the property located on Westwood Manor Drive, Johnston (Building F, requesting

relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #100116: RI School of Design, for the property located at 231 South Main Street, Providence, requesting relief from the provisions of section 7.1.5.1.1.

APPEAL #100117: RI School of Design, for the property located at 55 Angell Street, Providence, requesting relief from the provisions of section 8.3.3.1.

APPEAL #100197: The Homestead Group, for the property located at 569 Park Avenue, Woonsocket, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #090241: Coast Realty, for the property located at 68 Cumberland Street, Woonsocket, requesting time to comply.

Review of and vote on subcommittee recommendations for the property located at 299 Walcott Street in Pawtucket, file #080099.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee recommendations.